

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27075/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2004 in ITA No. 612/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. H.B.LEASING & FINANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 27385 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. B.V. Balram Dass, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. B.V. Balram Dass, learned counsel states that he appears on

behalf of the Respondent.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla) (Jasbir Singh)

Court Master Court Master