

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5841 OF 2005

M/S. H.B.LEASING & FINANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report )

Date: 07/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

bunal

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that since the Tri

has already heard the matter, the stay application has become infructuous

.

Therefore, the stay application stands dismissed as having

become

infructuous. Let the appeal be listed for regular hearing.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master