

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13887/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2006 in ITA No. 634/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI TOURISM & TRANSP. DEV. CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-IV,NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Balender Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Original Record shall be requisitioned.

To be taken up along with Civil Appeal arising from SLP(C) No.27075/2004.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master