

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8830/2007

M/S. H.B. LEASING & FINANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8950 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 24/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to respondent in both the matters.

List again on 13.12.07.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar