

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3894 OF 2006

DELHI TOURISM & TRANSP. DEV. CORPN. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-IV,NEW DELHI Respondent(s)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh Notice.

Dasti Service is allowed.

List the matter on 26th March, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar