

\200ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5841 OF 2005

M/S. H.B.LEASING & FINANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification and office report )

WITH

I.A.No.1 in C.A.No.5842/2005

I.A.No.1 in C.A.No.770/2008

I.A.No.1 in C.A.No.771/2008

(For clarification/modification of Court's order and office report).

Date: 09/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.I.Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In our order dated 29th January, 2008 passed in the aforesaid Civil Appeal  
and Civil Appeal No.3894 of 2006, the following words at page 1, para 3:

"The Tribunal had dismissed the appeals filed by the  
assessee"

be substituted with the following words:

"The Tribunal had allowed the appeals filed by the  
department"

The Interlocutory Applications are allowed accordingly.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master  
[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5841 OF 2005

M/S.H.B.LEASING & FINANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No.1 in C.A.No.5842/2005

I.A.No.1 in C.A.No.770/2008

I.A.No.1 in C.A.No.771/2008

ORDER

In our order dated 29th January, 2008 passed in the aforesaid Civil Appeal and Civil Appeal No.3894 of 2006, the following words at page 1, para 3:

"The Tribunal had dismissed the appeals filed by the assessee"

be substituted with the following words:

"The Tribunal had allowed the appeals filed by the department"

The Interlocutory Applications are allowed accordingly.

.....J.  
[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DLEHI;  
MAY 09, 2008.

.....J.  
[DALVEER BHANDARI]